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Constitution of Examination Committee 8

Date:

3 APR 2024

Sul !)es1gnat10n Name, Designation and Affiliation Desngnatl.o 3 (.)f M
No. | in EC as per guidelines
Dr. Suhas S. Gajre,
Principal, Government College of Engineering, NH-6, Principal,
1 Chairman Jalgaon. Government College of
Phone: 9421851011 Engineering, Jalgaon
Email: principal@gcoej.ac.in
Dr. Shashikant T. Vagge,
Dean Academics and Professor in Mechanical
2 |Momber | Engineering Government College of Engineering, | 1y (Academics
Phone: 9158990321
Email: shashikant.vagge@gcoej.ac.in
D?' HipgeshePatil; o ; Director, Board of
Director, Board of Examination and Evaluation, Sl d
3 Member KBCNMU, Umavi Nagar, Jalgaon. gxafmrtlgtlol}(agcm
Phone: 0257-2257301, 8888092984 e :
Email: dbee@nmu.ac.in &
One senior faculty member
Member of university nominated by
| et Hon. VC of KBCNMU,
Jalgaon
Shri. Deepak Chaudhari,
Chairman and Managing Director, Spectrum Electrical D ovalinhonexpets from
Member Industries Ltd., Plot No. V -195, MIDC Area, Ajanta ;
5 industry co-opted by the
Road, Jalgaon, Maharashtra. AC
Phone:09423044444, 09823199646 :
E-mail: deepak.chaudhari@spectrum-india.com
Dr. Sunil A. Patil,
Associate Professor in Mechanical Engineering, Three senior faculty
6 Member Government College of Engineering, NH-6, Jalgaon. members nominated by
Phone: 9325294253 Principal, Government
Email: sunil.patil@gcoej.ac.in College of Engineering,

Page 1l of 3




Member

Dr. Ramesh B. Kamble,

Associate Professor in Science and Humanities
Department in Physics, Government College of
Engineering, NH-6, Jalgaon.

Phone: 7276519432

Email: ramesh. kamble@gcoej.ac.in

Member

Prof. Manjusha R. Bachawad,

Associate Professor in Electrical Engineering,
Government College of Engineering, Jalgaon, NH-6,
Jalgaon.

Phone: 9850551540

Email : manjusha.bachawad@gcoej.ac.in

Jalgaon.

Invitee
Member

Prof. Sunil D. Ahirrao,

HoD of Science and Humanities and Associate
Professor in Maths, Government College of
Engineering, NH- 6, Jalgaon.

Phone: 7057018899

Email: sunil.ahirrao@gcoej.ac.in

10

Invitee
Member

Dr. Machchindra K. Sonpimpale,

HoD and Associate Professor in Mechanical
Engineering, Government College of Engineering, NH-
6, Jalgaon.

Phone: 09423054182

Email: msonpimple@gmail.com

11

Invitee
Member

Dr. Shripad P. Mohani,

HoD and Associate Professor in Electronics and
Telecommunication Engineering, Government College
of Engineering, NH-6, Jalgaon.

Phone: 09423577731

Email: shripad. mohani@gcoej.ac.in

12

Invitee
Member

Prof. Sanjay S. Dhamse,

HoD and Associate Professor in Electrical Engineering,
Government College of Engineering, NH-6, Jalgaon.
Phone:9423922344

Email: sanjay.dhamse@gcoej.ac.in

13

Invitee
Member

Dr. Gajanan M. Malwatkar,

HoD and Associate Professor in Instrumentation
Engineering, Government College of Engineering, NH-
6, Jalgaon.

Phone:09527381234

Email: gajanan.malwatkar@gcoej.ac.in

14

Invitee
Member

Prof. Dilip V. Chaudhari,

HOD and Associate Professor in Computer
Engineering, Government College of Engineering, NH-
6, Jalgaon.

Phone: 8329511753

Email: dilip.chaudhari@gcoej.ac.in

All Head of the
Departments as
members

invitee
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15

Invitee
Member

Prof. Vilas T. Patil,

HoD and Associate Professor in Civil Engineering,
Government College of Engineering, NH-6, Jalgaon.
Phone: 9422403012

Email: vilas.patil@gcoej.ac.in

16

Invitee
Member

Dr. Swapna M. Patil,

Assistant Professor in Electronics and
Telecommunication Engineering, Government College
of Engineering, NH-6, Jalgaon.

Phone: 7588007788

Email:swapna.patil@gcoej.ac.in

Asst. CoE (Pre-
examination)

17

Invitee
Member

Dr. Sachin S. Nerkar,
Associate Professor in Instrumentation Engineering,
Government College of Engineering, NH-6, Jalgaon.
Phone: 8329623566

Email: sachin.nerkar@gcoej.ac.in

18

Invitee
Member

Asst. CoE (Post-
examination)

Prof. Vandana N. Mahajan,

Assistant Professor in Mechanical Engineering,
Government College of Engineering, NH-6, Jalgaon.
Phone: 9405444753
Email:vandana.mahajan@gcoej.ac.in

Ex-officio Result analysis
coordinator

19

Invitee
Member

Prof. Shirish G. Adam,

Associate Professor in Instrumentation Engineering,
Government College of Engineering, NH-6, Jalgaon.
Phone: 8830403184

Email: shirish.adam@gcoej.ac.in

20

Member
Secretary

Associate Dean
(Academics)

Prof. Deepa P. Yavalkar,

CoE and Assistant Professor in Electrical Engineering,
Government College of Engineering, NH-6, Jalgaon.
Phone: 9168049075

email: deepa.yawalkar@gcoej.ac.in

Member Secretary

(Dr. Suhas S. Gajre)
Principal and Chairman, EC
Government College of Engineering, Jalgaon
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